

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Reche Canyon Road
From 300 Ft. North of Reche Vista Drive to 980 Ft.
North of Mercadante Lane
PROJECT NO. A7-0358; STPLH-5956 (119)

Advertised: August 14, 2001 (Agenda item 3.40)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: September 5, 2001

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			L.D. Anderson, Inc. Bloomington, CA 92316-3214	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT	
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	24,000.00	24,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	9,400.00	9,400.00	
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	8,844	12.00	106,128.00	8.50	75,174.00	
5	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	10,800.00	10,800.00	
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2,161	25.00	54,025.00	30.00	64,830.00	
7	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	3,473	45.00	156,285.00	38.00	131,974.00	
8	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	4,961	2.00	9,922.00	2.00	9,922.00	
9	017007	CONCRETE DROP INLET (RCFC&WDS CB 110)	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,600.00	3,200.00	
10	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	10	1,000.00	10,000.00	300.00	3,000.00	
11	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE, CRS 206)	EA	7	900.00	6,300.00	1,700.00	11,900.00	
12	390101	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQYD	200	20.00	4,000.00	30.00	6,000.00	
13	650416	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	48	50.00	2,400.00	33.00	1,584.00	
14	667013	28" x 20" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK)	LF	231	45.00	10,395.00	60.00	13,860.00	
15	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQYD	47	55.00	2,585.00	43.00	2,021.00	
16	727901	MINOR CONCRETE (TRAPEZOIDAL DITCH - 6" X 6" W.W. MESH)	LF	1,911	12.00	22,932.00	20.00	38,220.00	
17	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	49	60.00	2,940.00	54.00	2,646.00	
18	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	6	100.00	600.00	81.00	486.00	
19	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	136	4.00	544.00	3.30	448.80	
20	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS)	LF	7,070	0.30	2,121.00	0.35	2,474.50	
21	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	7	200.00	1,400.00	216.00	1,512.00	
22	151282	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL	EA	3	50.00	150.00	81.00	243.00	
23	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	14	100.00	1,400.00	81.00	1,134.00	
24	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	10	200.00	2,000.00	162.00	1,620.00	
25	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	228	3.50	798.00	3.30	752.40	
TOTALS:						465,925.00	419,201.70		

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Reche Canyon Road
From 300 Ft. North of Reche Vista Drive to 980 Ft.
North of Mercadante Lane
PROJECT NO. A7-0358; STPLH-5956 (119)

Advertised: August 14, 2001 (Agenda item 3.40)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: September 5, 2001

					McLaughlin Eng. & Mining Temecula, CA 92590-2701		Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	47,500.00	47,500.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	22,500.00	22,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	26,500.00	26,500.00	2,360.00	2,360.00
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	8,844	9.00	79,596.00	8.50	75,174.00
5	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	22,205.00	22,205.00
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2,161	24.40	52,728.40	27.50	59,427.50
7	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	3,473	39.00	135,447.00	39.50	137,183.50
8	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	4,961	1.00	4,961.00	1.05	5,209.05
9	017007	CONCRETE DROP INLET (RCFC&WDS CB 110)	EA	2	3,200.00	6,400.00	3,565.00	7,130.00
10	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	10	690.00	6,900.00	455.00	4,550.00
11	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE, CRS 206)	EA	7	880.00	6,160.00	1,275.00	8,925.00
12	390101	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQYD	200	37.00	7,400.00	40.00	8,000.00
13	650416	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	48	110.00	5,280.00	82.00	3,936.00
14	667013	28" x 20" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK)	LF	231	50.00	11,550.00	56.00	12,936.00
15	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQYD	47	82.00	3,854.00	58.00	2,726.00
16	727901	MINOR CONCRETE (TRAPEZOIDAL DITCH - 6" X 6" W.W. MESH)	LF	1,911	23.00	43,953.00	17.50	33,442.50
17	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	49	61.50	3,013.50	86.00	4,214.00
18	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	6	140.00	840.00	135.00	810.00
19	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	136	11.00	1,496.00	11.00	1,496.00
20	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS)	LF	7,070	0.12	848.40	0.12	848.40
21	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	7	165.00	1,155.00	165.00	1,155.00
22	151282	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL	EA	3	10.00	30.00	5.50	16.50
23	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	14	15.00	210.00	11.00	154.00
24	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	10	135.00	1,350.00	130.00	1,300.00
25	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	228	3.00	684.00	3.00	684.00
TOTALS:						438,856.30	449,882.45	

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Reche Canyon Road
From 300 Ft. North of Reche Vista Drive to 980 Ft.
North of Mercadante Lane
PROJECT NO. A7-0358; STPLH-5956 (119)

Advertised: August 14, 2001 (Agenda item 3.40)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: September 5, 2001

					Match Corporation San Bernardino, CA 92412		Beador Construction Co, Inc. Corona del Mar, CA 92625	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	84,616.40	84,616.40	81,214.00	81,214.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	8,844	12.50	110,550.00	16.00	141,504.00
5	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2,161	34.00	73,474.00	35.00	75,635.00
7	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	3,473	40.00	138,920.00	42.00	145,866.00
8	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	4,961	1.30	6,449.30	1.00	4,961.00
9	017007	CONCRETE DROP INLET (RCFC&WDS CB 110)	EA	2	3,300.00	6,600.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
10	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	10	1,000.00	10,000.00	300.00	3,000.00
11	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE, CRS 206)	EA	7	1,600.00	11,200.00	1,700.00	11,900.00
12	390101	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQYD	200	29.00	5,800.00	32.00	6,400.00
13	650416	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	48	190.00	9,120.00	100.00	4,800.00
14	667013	28" x 20" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK)	LF	231	85.00	19,635.00	70.00	16,170.00
15	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQYD	47	60.00	2,820.00	10.00	470.00
16	727901	MINOR CONCRETE (TRAPEZOIDAL DITCH - 6" X 6" W.W. MESH)	LF	1,911	25.00	47,775.00	28.00	53,508.00
17	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	49	185.00	9,065.00	110.00	5,390.00
18	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	6	275.00	1,650.00	150.00	900.00
19	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	136	3.25	442.00	4.00	544.00
20	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS)	LF	7,070	0.25	1,767.50	0.30	2,121.00
21	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	7	230.00	1,610.00	250.00	1,750.00
22	151282	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL	EA	3	25.00	75.00	75.00	225.00
23	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	14	25.00	350.00	50.00	700.00
24	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	10	50.00	500.00	60.00	600.00
25	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	228	3.10	706.80	4.00	912.00
TOTALS:						626,626.00		628,570.00